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                                                                                                                        20101229 

                              TABLE  1. 2010 PAYETTE RIVER STORED WATER BY RESERVOIR  (ACRE-FEET)

                                RESERVOIR              SPACE        FILL EVAPORATION       YIELD

                                DEADWOOD            153992.0    153992.0      2693.8    151298.2
                                UPPER LAKES           6500.0      6500.0         0.0      6500.0
                                PAYETTE LAKE         27750.0     27750.0         0.0     27750.0
                                CASCADE             646461.0    646461.0     20925.2    625535.8
                                DEADWOOD LST FIL         0.0         0.0         0.0         0.0
                                CASCADE LST FIL          0.0         0.0         0.0         0.0

                                TOTAL               834703.0    834703.0     23619.0    811084.0
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                                                                                                                        20101229 

                           TABLE  2. 2010 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR SPACE BY USER. (ACRE-FEET)

         NUMBER   USER                  DEADWOOD  UPPER LAKES  PAYETTE L  CASCADE  DEADWOOD   CASCADE     TOTAL

         13247532 D & L REAY                0.0        0.0        0.0       21.0        0.0        0.0       21.0
         13248915 SHOEMAKER               124.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      124.0
         13248920 MONTOUR FARMERS         502.0        0.0        0.0       42.0        0.0        0.0      544.0
         13248933 E GATFIELD             1148.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0     1148.0
         13248935 L MCCONNEL              247.0        0.0        0.0      637.0        0.0        0.0      884.0
         13248947 M CANADAY               574.0        0.0        0.0      480.0        0.0        0.0     1054.0
         13248957 H GATFIELD                0.0        0.0        0.0      627.0        0.0        0.0      627.0
         13248965 CURTIS-MCCONNEL          88.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       88.0
         13248967 SISK                    612.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      612.0
         13248975 D HEFFNER               255.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      255.0
         13248980 R HUNTER                359.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      359.0
         13249270 KUENSLI   #4            160.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      160.0
         13249275 KUENSLI   #3            283.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      283.0
         13249280 KUENSLI   #2            124.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      124.0
         13249285 KUENSLI   #1            275.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      275.0
         13249300 EMMETT IRR DIST       48877.0     2194.4     9368.4     9947.0        0.0        0.0    70386.8
         13249425 BLACK CANYON IRR D        0.0        0.0        0.0   238664.0        0.0        0.0   238664.0
         13249535 FARMERS COOP              0.0     1613.3     6887.6    38493.0        0.0        0.0    46993.9
         13249736 ENTERPRISE                0.0      130.0      555.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      685.0
         13249805 O’TURLEY                  0.0        0.6       10.7        0.0        0.0        0.0       11.3
         13249808 SEITZ                     0.0      841.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      841.0
         13249812 WOODS                     0.0        0.0       58.5        0.0        0.0        0.0       58.5
         13250217 PATTON-RIGGS              0.0        0.0      368.3        0.0        0.0        0.0      368.3
         13250220 NOBLE                     0.0      161.8     3038.6     9947.0        0.0        0.0    13147.4
         13250222 ROSEBURY                  0.0        4.9       21.1        0.0        0.0        0.0       26.0
         13250230 STEWART                   0.0       11.4      371.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      382.4
         13250232 NICHOLS                   0.0       84.1     1348.8        0.0        0.0        0.0     1432.9
         13250235 PULLEY                    0.0        0.0      543.1        0.0        0.0        0.0      543.1
         13250240 PULLEY PUMP               0.0      165.0       70.8        0.0        0.0        0.0      235.8
         13250245 RASMUSSEN                 0.0      154.7      246.3        0.0        0.0        0.0      401.0
         13250552 LOWER PAYETTE             0.0     1138.8     4861.8     9947.0        0.0        0.0    15947.6
         99999901 CASCADE UNCONTR           0.0        0.0        0.0   336011.0        0.0        0.0   336011.0
         99999902 DEADWOOD UNCONTR      99916.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0    99916.0
         99999905 NORTH FORK USERS        449.0        0.0        0.0     1629.0        0.0        0.0     2078.0
         99999910 UNKNOWN USERS             0.0        0.0        0.0       16.0        0.0        0.0       16.0

                  TOTAL                153993.0     6500.0    27750.0   646461.0        0.0        0.0   834704.0
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                                                                                                                        20101229 

                                TABLE  3.2010 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR STORAGE FILL.  (ACRE-FEET)

                            *------ DEADWOOD -------* *---- UPPER LAKES ----* *----- PAYETTE LAKE -----* *-------- CASCADE -------*
                              CARRY      NEW    TOTAL   CARRY     NEW   TOTAL    CARRY      NEW    TOTAL    CARRY      NEW    TOTAL
 NUMBER   USER                 OVER     FILL    STORE    OVER    FILL   STORE     OVER     FILL    STORE     OVER     FILL    STORE

 13247532 D & L REAY            0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     21.0     21.0
 13248915 SHOEMAKER             0.0    124.0    124.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13248920 MONTOUR FARMERS       0.0    502.0    502.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     42.0     42.0
 13248933 E GATFIELD            0.0   1148.0   1148.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13248935 L MCCONNEL            0.0    247.0    247.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    637.0    637.0
 13248947 M CANADAY             0.0    574.0    574.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    480.0    480.0
 13248957 H GATFIELD            0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    627.0    627.0
 13248965 CURTIS-MCCONNEL       0.0     88.0     88.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13248967 SISK                  0.0    612.0    612.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13248975 D HEFFNER             0.0    255.0    255.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13248980 R HUNTER              0.0    359.0    359.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249270 KUENSLI   #4          0.0    160.0    160.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249275 KUENSLI   #3          0.0    283.0    283.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249280 KUENSLI   #2          0.0    124.0    124.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249285 KUENSLI   #1          0.0    275.0    275.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249300 EMMETT IRR DIST       0.0  48876.7  48876.7     0.0  2194.4  2194.4      0.0   9368.4   9368.4      0.0   9947.0   9947.0
 13249425 BLACK CANYON IRR      0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0 238664.0 238664.0
 13249535 FARMERS COOP          0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0  1613.3  1613.3      0.0   6887.6   6887.6      0.0  38493.0  38493.0
 13249736 ENTERPRISE            0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0   130.0   130.0      0.0    555.0    555.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249805 O’TURLEY              0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.6     0.6      0.0     10.7     10.7      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249808 SEITZ                 0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0   841.0   841.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249812 WOODS                 0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0     58.5     58.5      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250217 PATTON-RIGGS          0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0    368.3    368.3      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250220 NOBLE                 0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0   161.8   161.8      0.0   3038.6   3038.6      0.0   9947.0   9947.0
 13250222 ROSEBURY              0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     4.9     4.9      0.0     21.1     21.1      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250230 STEWART               0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0    11.4    11.4      0.0    371.0    371.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250232 NICHOLS               0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0    84.1    84.1      0.0   1348.8   1348.8      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250235 PULLEY                0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0    543.1    543.1      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250240 PULLEY PUMP           0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0   165.0   165.0      0.0     70.8     70.8      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250245 RASMUSSEN             0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0   154.7   154.7      0.0    246.3    246.3      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250552 LOWER PAYETTE         0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0  1138.8  1138.8      0.0   4861.8   4861.8      0.0   9947.0   9947.0
 99999901 CASCADE UNCONTR       0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0 336011.0 336011.0
 99999902 DEADWOOD UNCONTR      0.0  99915.4  99915.4     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 99999905 NORTH FORK USERS      0.0    449.0    449.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0   1629.0   1629.0
 99999910 UNKNOWN USERS         0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     16.0     16.0

          TOTAL                 0.0 153992.0 153992.0     0.0  6500.0  6500.0      0.0  27750.0  27750.0      0.0 646461.0 646461.0
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                          TABLE  3 (CONTINUED). 2010 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR STORAGE FILL.  (ACRE-FEET)

                                 *-- DEADWOOD LAST FILL --* *-- CASCADE LAST FILL ---* *-------- TOTAL ---------*
                                    CARRY      NEW    TOTAL    CARRY      NEW    TOTAL    CARRY      NEW    TOTAL
       NUMBER   USER                 OVER     FILL    STORE     OVER     FILL    STORE     OVER     FILL    STORE

       13247532 D & L REAY            0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     21.0     21.0
       13248915 SHOEMAKER             0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    124.0    124.0
       13248920 MONTOUR FARMERS       0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    544.0    544.0
       13248933 E GATFIELD            0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0   1148.0   1148.0
       13248935 L MCCONNEL            0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    884.0    884.0
       13248947 M CANADAY             0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0   1054.0   1054.0
       13248957 H GATFIELD            0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    627.0    627.0
       13248965 CURTIS-MCCONNEL       0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     88.0     88.0
       13248967 SISK                  0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    612.0    612.0
       13248975 D HEFFNER             0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    255.0    255.0
       13248980 R HUNTER              0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    359.0    359.0
       13249270 KUENSLI   #4          0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    160.0    160.0
       13249275 KUENSLI   #3          0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    283.0    283.0
       13249280 KUENSLI   #2          0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    124.0    124.0
       13249285 KUENSLI   #1          0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    275.0    275.0
       13249300 EMMETT IRR DIST       0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0  70386.5  70386.5
       13249425 BLACK CANYON IRR      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0 238664.0 238664.0
       13249535 FARMERS COOP          0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0  46993.9  46993.9
       13249736 ENTERPRISE            0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    685.0    685.0
       13249805 O’TURLEY              0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     11.3     11.3
       13249808 SEITZ                 0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    841.0    841.0
       13249812 WOODS                 0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     58.5     58.5
       13250217 PATTON-RIGGS          0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    368.3    368.3
       13250220 NOBLE                 0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0  13147.4  13147.4
       13250222 ROSEBURY              0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     26.0     26.0
       13250230 STEWART               0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    382.4    382.4
       13250232 NICHOLS               0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0   1432.9   1432.9
       13250235 PULLEY                0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    543.1    543.1
       13250240 PULLEY PUMP           0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    235.8    235.8
       13250245 RASMUSSEN             0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    401.0    401.0
       13250552 LOWER PAYETTE         0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0  15947.6  15947.6
       99999901 CASCADE UNCONTR       0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0 336011.0 336011.0
       99999902 DEADWOOD UNCONTR      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0  99915.4  99915.4
       99999905 NORTH FORK USERS      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0   2078.0   2078.0
       99999910 UNKNOWN USERS         0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     16.0     16.0

                TOTAL                 0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0 834703.1 834703.0
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                                                                                                                        20101229 

                            TABLE  4. 2010 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR NET STORAGE BY USER. (ACRE-FEET)

 NUMBER   USER                  DEADWOOD  UPPER LAKES  PAYETTE L  CASCADE  SUBTOTAL  TRANSFERS   RNT POOL      TOTAL AFTER LOSS

 13237250 J WASSON #1               0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.8        0.8        0.8
 13237260 J WASSON #2               0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        2.7        2.7        2.6
 13237270 J WARD #2                 0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       16.8       16.8       16.2
 13237300 D DONLEY                  0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        4.0        4.0        3.9
 13237450 USDA - FS                 0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        4.3        4.3        4.2
 13237480 STATE OF IDAHO            0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        3.8        3.8        3.7
 13237490 STATE OF IDAHO            0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        4.6        4.6        4.4
 13237675 PROJECT PATCH             0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      119.3      119.3      115.4
 13237685 PROJECT PATCH             0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        5.2        5.2        5.0
 13237750 RIVERS PT. ASS.           0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        2.2        2.2        2.1
 13237854 KABLINGER                 0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        1.2        1.2        1.2
 13237894 CROUCH CHURCH             0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.4        0.4        0.4
 13238539 EPISCOPAL                 0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.6        0.6        0.6
 13238556 SIMPLOT #2                0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       14.8       14.8       14.3
 13238571 BEACH                     0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       16.6       16.6       16.1
 13238580 PAY LK CLUB               0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       30.7       30.7       29.7
 13238590 PAY LK TRUST              0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       19.1       19.1       18.5
 13238614 SCOTT                     0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       14.8       14.8       14.3
 13238621 ALLIS                     0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       12.3       12.3       11.9
 13238631 NAGY                      0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        5.8        5.8        5.6
 13238650 City of McCALL            0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      354.6      354.6      342.9
 13238822 M RESORTS #2              0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      184.5      184.5      178.4
 13239001 RIO VISTA                 0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       14.1       14.1       13.6
 13239500 VALLEY VIEW               0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       35.5       35.5       34.3
 13240050 ROWLAND BROS              0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       56.6       56.6       54.7
 13240100 LB INDUSTRIES             0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      463.6      463.6      448.3
 13240158 PEREZ ET AL               0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       14.5       14.5       14.0
 13240200 HAMMOND                   0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      556.8      556.8      538.4
 13245100 DAVIS CATTLE              0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      720.7      720.7      696.9
 13245333 SHIELDS                   0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.3        0.3        0.3
 13245374 NUZZO                     0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        5.6        5.6        5.4
 13245400 PANCHERI                  0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      220.5      220.5      213.2
 13245500 BILBAO                    0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      124.6      124.6      120.5
 13245600 PANCHERI                  0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      384.8      384.8      372.1
 13246880 DOBSON, COPPER            0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      133.3      133.3      128.9
 13246905 E K ALLEN                 0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       38.6       38.6       37.3
 13246975 DOBSON-OLIVER             0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      311.6      311.6      301.3
 13247532 D & L REAY                0.0        0.0        0.0       20.3       20.3        0.0        0.0       20.3       19.6
 13248325 DBL DIAMOND #2            0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      203.0      203.0      196.3
 13248410 FRY & SONS                0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      148.8      148.8      143.9
 13248520 HS BEND HYDRO 1           0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        2.1        2.1        2.0
 13248652 HSB SCHOOL                0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       72.9       72.9       70.5
 13248710 CITY OF HS BEND           0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       91.2       91.2       88.2
 13248715 DBL DIAMOND #3            0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      130.4      130.4      126.1
 13248905 J FRY                     0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       23.1       23.1       22.3
 13248915 SHOEMAKER               121.8        0.0        0.0        0.0      121.8        0.0        0.0      121.8      117.8
 13248918 BROWN                     0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        2.1        2.1        2.0
 13248920 MONTOUR FARMERS         493.2        0.0        0.0       40.6      533.9        0.0        0.0      533.9      516.2
 13248933 E GATFIELD             1127.9        0.0        0.0        0.0     1127.9        0.0        0.0     1127.9     1090.7
 13248935 L MCCONNEL              242.7        0.0        0.0      616.4      859.1        0.0        0.0      859.1      830.7
 13248940 W SHOBEL                  0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        2.8        2.8        2.7
 13248945 MCDONOUGH-NEWELL          0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        6.7        6.7        6.5
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                   TABLE  4 (CONTINUED).2010 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR NET STORAGE BY USER. (ACRE-FEET)

 NUMBER   USER                  DEADWOOD  UPPER LAKES  PAYETTE L  CASCADE  SUBTOTAL  TRANSFERS   RNT POOL      TOTAL AFTER LOSS

 13248947 M CANADAY               564.0        0.0        0.0      464.5     1028.4        0.0        0.0     1028.4      994.5
 13248949 N HYDE                    0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        5.8        5.8        5.6
 13248957 H GATFIELD                0.0        0.0        0.0      606.7      606.7        0.0        0.0      606.7      586.7
 13248959 H FROST                   0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        3.9        3.9        3.8
 13248965 CURTIS-MCCONNEL          86.5        0.0        0.0        0.0       86.5        0.0       81.6      168.1      162.5
 13248967 SISK                    601.3        0.0        0.0        0.0      601.3        0.0     -600.0        1.3        1.2
 13248975 D HEFFNER               250.5        0.0        0.0        0.0      250.5        0.0        0.0      250.5      242.3
 13248980 R HUNTER                352.7        0.0        0.0        0.0      352.7        0.0        0.0      352.7      341.1
 13249270 KUENSLI   #4            157.2        0.0        0.0        0.0      157.2        0.0        0.0      157.2      152.0
 13249275 KUENSLI   #3            278.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      278.0        0.0        0.0      278.0      268.9
 13249280 KUENSLI   #2            121.8        0.0        0.0        0.0      121.8        0.0        0.0      121.8      117.8
 13249285 KUENSLI   #1            270.2        0.0        0.0        0.0      270.2        0.0        0.0      270.2      261.3
 13249300 EMMETT IRR DIST       48021.7     2194.4     9368.4     9625.0    69209.5     7300.0   -23304.4    53205.1    51449.3
 13249425 BLACK CANYON IRR D        0.0        0.0        0.0   230938.7   230938.7        0.0    -5800.0   225138.7   217709.1
 13249507 FOWLER                    0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       27.3       27.3       26.4
 13249509 HODGINS                   0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        9.3        9.3        9.0
 13249535 FARMERS COOP              0.0     1613.3     6887.6    37247.0    45747.9        0.0   -25000.0    20747.9    20063.2
 13249612 SMITH                     0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      220.3      220.3      213.0
 13249650 C STANDLEY                0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       55.8       55.8       54.0
 13249736 ENTERPRISE                0.0      130.0      555.0        0.0      685.0        0.0        0.0      685.0      662.4
 13249742 BILBREY                   0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        5.1        5.1        4.9
 13249778 REED                      0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        9.0        9.0        8.7
 13249795 KESGARD-TSCHUDY           0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.6        0.6        0.6
 13249805 O’TURLEY                  0.0        0.6       10.7        0.0       11.3        0.0        0.0       11.3       10.9
 13249808 SEITZ                     0.0      841.0        0.0        0.0      841.0        0.0        0.0      841.0      813.2
 13249812 WOODS                     0.0        0.0       58.5        0.0       58.5        0.0        0.0       58.5       56.6
 13250217 PATTON-RIGGS              0.0        0.0      368.3        0.0      368.3        0.0        0.0      368.3      356.1
 13250220 NOBLE                     0.0      161.8     3038.6     9625.0    12825.4    -2800.0    -9947.0       78.4       75.8
 13250222 ROSEBURY                  0.0        4.9       21.1        0.0       26.0        0.0        0.0       26.0       25.1
 13250230 STEWART                   0.0       11.4      371.0        0.0      382.4        0.0        0.0      382.4      369.8
 13250232 NICHOLS                   0.0       84.1     1348.8        0.0     1432.9        0.0        0.0     1432.9     1385.6
 13250235 PULLEY                    0.0        0.0      543.1        0.0      543.1        0.0        0.0      543.1      525.2
 13250240 PULLEY PUMP               0.0      165.0       70.8        0.0      235.8        0.0        0.0      235.8      228.0
 13250245 RASMUSSEN                 0.0      154.7      246.3        0.0      401.0        0.0        0.0      401.0      387.8
 13250427 COOPER                    0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        4.7        4.7        4.5
 13250512 ACORD PUMP                0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        6.3        6.3        6.1
 13250518 NESBITT-MCFARLND          0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        2.1        2.1        2.0
 13250552 LOWER PAYETTE             0.0     1138.8     4861.8     9625.0    15625.6    -4500.0    -9947.0     1178.6     1139.7
 13250932 DAWS                      0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        1.3        1.3        1.3
 99999901 CASCADE UNCONTR           0.0        0.0        0.0   325134.7   325134.7        0.0   -71415.0   253719.7   253719.7
 99999902 DEADWOOD UNCONTR      98167.5        0.0        0.0        0.0    98167.5        0.0   -20000.0    78167.5    78167.5
 99999905 NORTH FORK USERS        441.1        0.0        0.0     1576.3     2017.4        0.0     -400.0     1617.4     1617.4
 99999908 L PAYETTE LAKE            0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0    -2106.0    -2106.0    -2106.0
 99999909 FLOW AUGMENTATION         0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0   163215.0   163215.0   163215.0
 99999910 UNKNOWN USERS             0.0        0.0        0.0       15.5       15.5        0.0        0.0       15.5       15.5
 99999911 IDAHO POWER               0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      288.0      288.0      288.0

          TOTAL                151298.2     6500.0    27750.0   625535.8   811084.0        0.0        0.0   811084.0   800650.6
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                         TABLE  5.2010 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR STORAGE ACCOUNTS - OCTOBER 31.  (ACRE-FEET)

                              BEGINNING  STORAGE  BALANCE    UNUSED    UNUSED  EXCESS  DEADWOOD UPR LAKES PAYETTE L    CASCADE
 NUMBER   USER                  STORAGE     USED   OCT 31 TRANSFERS      POOL    USED CARRYOVER CARRYOVER CARRYOVER  CARRYOVER

 13237250 J WASSON #1               0.8      0.8      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13237260 J WASSON #2               2.6      2.6      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13237270 J WARD #2                16.2     16.2      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13237300 D DONLEY                  3.9      3.9      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13237450 USDA - FS                 4.2      4.2      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13237480 STATE OF IDAHO            3.7      3.7      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13237490 STATE OF IDAHO            4.4      4.4      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13237675 PROJECT PATCH           115.4    115.4      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13237685 PROJECT PATCH             5.0      5.0      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13237750 RIVERS PT. ASS.           2.1      2.1      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13237854 KABLINGER                 1.2      1.2      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13237894 CROUCH CHURCH             0.4      0.4      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238539 EPISCOPAL                 0.6      0.6      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238556 SIMPLOT #2               14.3     14.3      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238571 BEACH                    16.1     16.1      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238580 PAY LK CLUB              29.7     29.7      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238590 PAY LK TRUST             18.5     18.5      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238614 SCOTT                    14.3     14.3      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238621 ALLIS                    11.9     11.9      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238631 NAGY                      5.6      5.6      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238650 City of McCALL          342.9    342.9      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238822 M RESORTS #2            178.4    178.4      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13239001 RIO VISTA                13.6     13.6      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13239500 VALLEY VIEW              34.3     34.3      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13240050 ROWLAND BROS             54.7     54.7      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13240100 LB INDUSTRIES           448.3    448.3      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13240158 PEREZ ET AL              14.0     14.0      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13240200 HAMMOND                 538.4    538.4      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13245100 DAVIS CATTLE            696.9    696.9      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13245333 SHIELDS                   0.3      0.3      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13245374 NUZZO                     5.4      5.4      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13245400 PANCHERI                213.2    213.2      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13245500 BILBAO                  120.5    120.5      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13245600 PANCHERI                372.1    372.1      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13246880 DOBSON, COPPER          128.9    128.9      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13246905 E K ALLEN                37.3     37.3      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13246975 DOBSON-OLIVER           301.3    301.3      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13247532 D & L REAY               19.6      6.5     13.1       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       13.1
 13248325 DBL DIAMOND #2          196.3    196.3      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248410 FRY & SONS              143.9    143.9      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248520 HS BEND HYDRO 1           2.0      2.0      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248652 HSB SCHOOL               70.5     70.5      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248710 CITY OF HS BEND          88.2     88.2      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248715 DBL DIAMOND #3          126.1    126.1      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248905 J FRY                    22.3     22.3      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248915 SHOEMAKER               117.8     69.8     48.0       0.0       0.0     0.0      48.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248918 BROWN                     2.0      2.0      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248920 MONTOUR FARMERS         516.2      0.0    516.2       0.0       0.0     0.0     475.6       0.0       0.0       40.6
 13248933 E GATFIELD             1090.7    319.5    771.2       0.0       0.0     0.0     771.2       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248935 L MCCONNEL              830.7    113.0    717.7       0.0       0.0     0.0     101.3       0.0       0.0      616.4
 13248940 W SHOBEL                  2.7      2.7      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
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                   TABLE  5 (CONTINUED).2010 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR STORAGE ACCOUNTS - OCTOBER 31. (ACRE-FEET)

                              BEGINNING  STORAGE  BALANCE    UNUSED    UNUSED  EXCESS  DEADWOOD UPR LAKES PAYETTE L    CASCADE
 NUMBER   USER                  STORAGE     USED   OCT 31 TRANSFERS      POOL    USED CARRYOVER CARRYOVER CARRYOVER  CARRYOVER

 13248945 MCDONOUGH-NEWELL          6.5      6.5      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248947 M CANADAY               994.5      0.0    994.5       0.0       0.0     0.0     530.0       0.0       0.0      464.5
 13248949 N HYDE                    5.6      5.6      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248957 H GATFIELD              586.7    430.9    155.8       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0      155.8
 13248959 H FROST                   3.8      3.8      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248965 CURTIS-MCCONNEL         162.5    162.5      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248967 SISK                      1.2      0.0      1.2       0.0       0.0     0.0       1.2       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248975 D HEFFNER               242.3     96.0    146.3       0.0       0.0     0.0     146.3       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248980 R HUNTER                341.1     46.7    294.4       0.0       0.0     0.0     294.4       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249270 KUENSLI   #4            152.0      0.0    152.0       0.0       0.0     0.0     152.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249275 KUENSLI   #3            268.9      0.0    268.9       0.0       0.0     0.0     268.9       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249280 KUENSLI   #2            117.8      0.0    117.8       0.0       0.0     0.0     117.8       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249285 KUENSLI   #1            261.3      0.0    261.3       0.0       0.0     0.0     261.3       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249300 EMMETT IRR DIST       51449.3  16179.9  35269.4       0.0       0.0     0.0   25644.4       0.0       0.0     9625.0
 13249425 BLACK CANYON IRR D   217709.1 139165.0  78544.1       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0    78544.1
 13249507 FOWLER                   26.4     26.4      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249509 HODGINS                   9.0      9.0      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249535 FARMERS COOP          20063.2     62.5  20000.7       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0    20000.7
 13249612 SMITH                   213.0    213.0      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249650 C STANDLEY               54.0     54.0      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249736 ENTERPRISE              662.4    358.6    303.8       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0     303.8        0.0
 13249742 BILBREY                   4.9      4.9      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249778 REED                      8.7      8.7      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249795 KESGARD-TSCHUDY           0.6      0.6      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249805 O’TURLEY                 10.9      0.7     10.2       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0      10.2        0.0
 13249808 SEITZ                   813.2     36.3    776.9       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0     776.9       0.0        0.0
 13249812 WOODS                    56.6      0.2     56.4       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0      56.4        0.0
 13250217 PATTON-RIGGS            356.1    133.0    223.1       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0     223.1        0.0
 13250220 NOBLE                    75.8      0.0     75.8       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       75.8
 13250222 ROSEBURY                 25.1      0.4     24.7       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       3.6      21.1        0.0
 13250230 STEWART                 369.8      1.2    368.6       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0     368.6        0.0
 13250232 NICHOLS                1385.6      0.2   1385.4       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0      36.6    1348.8        0.0
 13250235 PULLEY                  525.2     88.6    436.6       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0     436.6        0.0
 13250240 PULLEY PUMP             228.0      6.6    221.4       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0     150.6      70.8        0.0
 13250245 RASMUSSEN               387.8      0.9    386.9       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0     140.6     246.3        0.0
 13250427 COOPER                    4.5      4.5      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13250512 ACORD PUMP                6.1      6.1      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13250518 NESBITT-MCFARLND          2.0      2.0      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13250552 LOWER PAYETTE          1139.7      0.0   1139.7       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0     1139.7
 13250932 DAWS                      1.3      1.3      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 99999901 CASCADE UNCONTR      253719.7  14168.0 239551.7       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0   239551.7
 99999902 DEADWOOD UNCONTR      78167.5   4723.0  73444.5       0.0       0.0     0.0   73444.5       0.0       0.0        0.0
 99999905 NORTH FORK USERS       1617.4      0.0   1617.4       0.0       0.0     0.0      41.1       0.0       0.0     1576.3
 99999909 FLOW AUGMENTATION    163215.0 163215.0      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 99999910 UNKNOWN USERS            15.5      0.0     15.5       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       15.5
 99999911 IDAHO POWER             288.0    288.0      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0

          TOTAL                800650.5 344444.8 456205.7       0.0       0.0     0.0  102298.1    1108.4    3085.7   351819.4
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                              TABLE 6. 2010 WATER DISTRICT 65 RESERVOIR TOTAL STORAGE - OCTOBER 31 (ACRE-FEET)

                                           RESERVOIR            CARRYOVER   LATE FILL       TOTAL

                                           DEADWOOD              102298.1      4955.8    107253.9
                                           UPPER LAKES             1108.4         0.0      1108.4
                                           PAYETTE LAKE            3085.7      1524.1      4609.8
                                           CASCADE               351819.4      6726.4    358545.8
                                           UNACCOUNTED            37999.0         0.0     37999.0

                                           TOTAL                 496310.6     13206.3    509516.8
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